## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:Resolution honoring Elizabeth Diaz upon her selection as the)recipient of the 2018 Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce)Robert C. Littlefield Award for Lifetime Achievement......)

**WHEREAS,** since 1980, the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce has honored the legacy of Robert C. Littlefield, who exemplified an extraordinary personal commitment to the Chamber and the highest standards of excellence, with the *Robert C. Littlefield Award for Lifetime Achievement*, which recognizes outstanding individuals who have selflessly and tirelessly contributed to the success of the Chamber, the business community, and the community at large; and

**WHEREAS, Elizabeth Diaz,** holds the position of Vice President for Armanasco Public Relations, starting with the firm in 1997 and continues to be responsible for the day to day operations, oversee the management of client accounts and assist with new business development and in the past twenty-one years has led teams and assisted with developing and implementing public relations and marketing plans for a variety of local, regional and national clients; and

**WHEREAS**, moving to the Monterey Peninsula area at a young age, **Elizabeth Diaz**, resides in Monterey with her husband and thirteen-year-old daughter and in her free time enjoys running, traveling and spending time with her family; and

**WHEREAS,** starting in 2011, **Elizabeth Diaz**, began volunteering with the Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce first as a member of the Economic Vitality Committee working on the Monterey Bay Business Expo and then joining the Special Events Committee where she has been instrumental on the Annual Awards Dinner, the Annual Golf Tournament and the Business Excellence Awards Dinner; and

**WHEREAS, Elizabeth Diaz,** has been recognized as Monterey Peninsula Chamber's Volunteer for the Month in April 2013, March 2015 and February 2018; and

WHEREAS, in addition, Elizabeth Diaz, served on the marketing committee for the Boys and Girls Clubs of Monterey County, on the Board of Directors for Big Brothers Big Sisters and volunteering as big sister for several years and was honored as an outstanding philanthropist and received a Certificate of Special Congressional Recognition from Sam Farr for her volunteer work.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of all the County and its citizens thereof, hereby congratulation **Elizabeth Diaz** upon her selection as the recipient of the **2018 Monterey Peninsula Chamber of Commerce Robert C. Littlefield Award for Lifetime Achievement.**  **PASSED AND ADOPTED** on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book\_\_\_\_\_ for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_.

Valerie Ralph , Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By \_\_\_\_\_ Deputy